Name of Deceased
(Surmame first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

GARDNER, Thomas
Ronald.

Harpwick, John Grayson
WriGHT, Olive Elizabeth
BERNING, Arthur James

Douglas.
WINTER, Arthur Leslie ...

SaPweLL, Winifred
Letitia.

KosTeR, Julia ...
FaArDO, Leonard Arthur...

Hing, Frederick John
Ro

DoLmaN, George Henry

BERrrY, Sir Henry
Vaughan.
SamueL, Harry ... %

DvyER, Ernest ...

SHEARD, Augusta
Elizabeth,

WHITE, Clifford Sidney
Matthew.

53 Percy Park, Tynemouth, North Shields,
Tyne and Wear, Retired Wine and Spirit
Salesman. 7th November 1978.

The Green, Bugthorpe, York, Retired Clergy-
man (Reverend). 15th April 1979.

“ Silvermere,” Canning Road, Felpham, Bognor
Regis, West Sussex. 4th April 1979,

“Two Oaks,” 230 Swakeleys Road, Ickenham,
Néi‘;iéilesex, Airline Pilot (Retired). 16th April
1 .

Headland Cottage, 26 Winward Lane, Hol-
combe, Dawlish, Devon, Husband of Dorothy
Joyce Winter., 22nd January 1979.

2 Wardown Court, New Bedford Road, Luton,
Beds, Widow. 7th April 1979.

42 Midford Lane, Limpley Stoke, Bath. 3rd
April 1979.

52 Dulsie Road, Bournemouth, Hants, Hotelier
(Retired). 27th February 1979.

Burkes Cottage, Forty Green, Beaconsfield,
B;7cks, Farmer (Retired). 26th February
1979.

3 Beversbrook Road, Calne, Wiltshire, Retired
Poultry Farmer. 11th April 1979.

Dutch House, College Road, Bath, Avon. 27th
February 1979.

17 Acresgate Court, Liverpool L25 4UF,

Finance Company Representative, 19th
January 1979.

6 Broadstones Way, Tong Street, Bradford,
West Yorkshire, Retired Civil Servant. 22nd
January 1979.

53 Maindy Road, Cardiff, Widow. 17th
March 1979.

19 Halfway Avenue, Luton, Bedfordshire.

15th July 1977.

Richmonds, 51 Westgate Road, Newcastle-upon-Tyne NEI
(Edward Geoffrey Scott Smith.)

1TS, Solicitors.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Leeds Area Office, 30 Park Place,
Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS1 2QN.

Wintle & Co., 44a High sueet, or 80a Aldwick Road, Bognor Regis, Solicitors.
(Mary Morley Roach and William Henry Wright.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Watford Trust Branch, P.O. Box No. 116, 165 The Parade,
Watford, Hertfordshire, WD1 1BT.

Scott, Richards & Co., 23 Queen Street, Dawlish, Devon. (Dorothy Joyce

Winter and Arthur Cooke. )

Lloyds Bank Limited, Watford Trust Branch, P.O, Box 116, 165 The Parade,
Watford, Herts, WD1 1BT.

Ellis, Belcher & Co., Sun Alliance House, Dean Park Crescent, Bournemouth,
Hants, Solicitors. (Harry Ellis and Ian Cowburn Belcher.)

E. W. Marshall Harvey & Dalton, Argyle Chambers, Fir Vale Road, Bournemouth
BH1 2]JG. (Ivor Frederick William Keats.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Watford Trust Branch, P.O. Box No. 116, 165 The Parade,
Watford, Hertfordshire, WD1 1BT.

Goughs, 28 Church Strect, Calne, Wilts. (John William Dolman and Diana

Dolman.)

Pepler & Jenkins, 7 Gay Street, Bath, Avon, BA1 2P], Solicitors. (Lady Joan
Ogilvie Berry and Harold Graham Bott.)

Ernest B. Kendall & Rigby, 24-26 North John Street, Liverpool, L2 9RTT,
Solicitors, (Colin Samuel and Barbara Doreen Samucl.)

Rhodes Thain & Thomas, 29-31 Harrison Road, Halifax, West Yorkshire, (Allan
Hawkes and William John Jones.)

Phoenix Walters & Co., 14-15 The Parade, Cardiff. (James Leonard Wonnacott
Maskrey.)

Bland and Co., 9 Cardiff Road, Luton, Beds. (Melbourne David Gammage.) ...

23rd July 1979

4th July 1979
6th July 1979
4th July 1979

5th July 1979

4th July 1979
10th July 1979
4th July 1979

4th July 1979

10th August 1979
6th July 1979

7th July 1979

5th July 1979

10th July 1979

4th July 1979

(083)

(084)

(085)

(086)

(087)

(088)

(089)

(090)

(091)

(092)

(093)

(094)

(095)

(096)

(098)

¥88S

661 AVIAl GQd¥f ‘FLLIZVE) NOANOTT FHJ,



