Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
GARDNER, Thomas Ronald.	53 Percy Park, Tynemouth, North Shields, Tyne and Wear, Retired Wine and Spirit Salesman. 7th November 1978.	Richmonds, 51 Westgate Road, Newcastle-upon-Tyne NE1 1TS, Solicitors. (Edward Geoffrey Scott Smith.)	23rd July 1979	(083)
Hardwick, John Grayson	The Green, Bugthorpe, York, Retired Clergy- man (Reverend). 15th April 1979.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Leeds Area Office, 30 Park Place, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS1 2QN.	4th July 1979	(084)
WRIGHT, Olive Elizabeth	"Silvermere," Canning Road, Felpham, Bognor Regis, West Sussex. 4th April 1979.	Wintle & Co., 44A High Street, or 80A Aldwick Road, Bognor Regis, Solicitors. (Mary Morley Roach and William Henry Wright.)	6th July 1979	(085)
Berning, Arthur James Douglas.	"Two Oaks," 230 Swakeleys Road, Ickenham, Middlesex, Airline Pilot (Retired). 16th April	Lloyds Bank Limited, Watford Trust Branch, P.O. Box No. 116, 165 The Parade, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD1 1BT.	4th July 1979	(086)
Winter, Arthur Leslie	1979. Headland Cottage, 26 Winward Lane, Holcombe, Dawlish, Devon, Husband of Dorothy Joyce Winter. 22nd January 1979.	Scott, Richards & Co., 23 Queen Street, Dawlish, Devon. (Dorothy Joyce Winter and Arthur Cooke.)	5th July 1979	(087)
Sapwell, Winifred Letitia.	2 Wardown Court, New Bedford Road, Luton, Beds, Widow. 7th April 1979.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Watford Trust Branch, P.O. Box 116, 165 The Parade, Watford, Herts, WD1 1BT.	4th July 1979	(088)
Koster, Julia	42 Midford Lane, Limpley Stoke, Bath. 3rd April 1979.	Ellis, Belcher & Co., Sun Alliance House, Dean Park Crescent, Bournemouth, Hants, Solicitors. (Harry Ellis and Ian Cowburn Belcher.)	10th July 1979	(089)
FARDO, Leonard Arthur	52 Dulsie Road, Bournemouth, Hants, Hotelier (Retired). 27th February 1979.	E. W. Marshall Harvey & Dalton, Argyle Chambers, Fir Vale Road, Bournemouth BH1 2JG. (Ivor Frederick William Keats.)	4th July 1979	(090)
Hine, Frederick John Robert.	Burkes Cottage, Forty Green, Beaconsfield, Bucks, Farmer (Retired). 26th February 1979.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Watford Trust Branch, P.O. Box No. 116, 165 The Parade, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD1 1BT.	4th July 1979	(091)
DOLMAN, George Henry	3 Beversbrook Road, Calne, Wiltshire, Retired Poultry Farmer. 11th April 1979.	Goughs, 28 Church Street, Calne, Wilts. (John William Dolman and Diana Dolman.)	10th August 1979	(092)
Berry, Sir Henry Vaughan.	Dutch House, College Road, Bath, Avon. 27th February 1979.	Pepler & Jenkins, 7 Gay Street, Bath, Avon, BA1 2PJ, Solicitors. (Lady Joan Ogilvie Berry and Harold Graham Bott.)	6th July 1979	(093)
Samuel, Harry	17 Acresgate Court, Liverpool L25 4UF, Finance Company Representative. 19th January 1979.	Ernest B. Kendall & Rigby, 24-26 North John Street, Liverpool, L2 9RT, Solicitors. (Colin Samuel and Barbara Doreen Samuel.)	7th July 1979	(094)
Dyer, Ernest	6 Broadstones Way, Tong Street, Bradford, West Yorkshire, Retired Civil Servant. 22nd January 1979.	Rhodes Thain & Thomas, 29-31 Harrison Road, Halifax, West Yorkshire. (Allan Hawkes and William John Jones.)	5th July 1979	(095)
SHEARD, Augusta Elizabeth.	53 Maindy Road, Cardiff, Widow. 17th March 1979.	Phoenix Walters & Co., 14-15 The Parade, Cardiff. (James Leonard Wonnacott Maskrey.)	10th July 1979	(096)
Wнітв, Clifford Sidney Matthew.	19 Halfway Avenue, Luton, Bedfordshire. 15th July 1977.	Bland and Co., 9 Cardiff Road, Luton, Beds. (Melbourne David Gammage.)	4th July 1979	(098)